

7  
ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3458/2013  
(From the judgement and order dated 19/03/2013 in CRLMA No.679/2008,  
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

DR. GULSHAN RAI DHAWAN & OTHERS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay, exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 29/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mrs. Anjana Sahani, Adv.

Ms. Afshan Pracha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of further proceedings in  
Case Misc. No. 92 of 2008, titled State Vs. Kuldeep Dhawan & Ors.,  
pending before the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Dehradun, Uttarakhand as  
against the petitioners.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (USHA SHARMA)  
| | COURT MASTER

|