

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3458/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/03/2013
in CRLMA 679/2008 passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand at
Nainital)

DR. GULSHAN RAI DHAWAN & OTHERS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ANR.

Respondents(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 01/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.
Mrs. Anjana Sahni,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prateek Dwivedi,Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kishore Sinha,Adv.
For Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Though the last opportunity was granted to respondent no.1 to
file counter affidavit, the same has not yet been filed. With a
view to give one more opportunity, call this special leave petition
on 11.07.2014.

Respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit, in the meantime. It
is made clear that no further extension will be granted.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)

Signature Not Verified

(SHARDA KAPOOR)

COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by
Narendra Prasad
Date: 2014.07.02
17:57:49 IST
Reason:

COURT MASTER